TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TriPoint Global Communications Inc.		09/23/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Dynamics SATCOM Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	1500 Prodelin Drive	
City:	Newton	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28658	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2982344	ON-THE-MOVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023396052

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202-625-3649

Email: valerie.purdy-pyeron@kattenlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Valerie A. Purdy-Pyeron, Paralegal

Address Line 1: 2900 K Street, N.W.
Address Line 2: North Tower, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007-5118

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	320001.00091 ON-THE-MOVE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Valerie A. Purdy-Pyeron, Paralegal
Signature:	/valerie a purdy-pyeron/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004759 FRAME: 0679

00 29823

Date:	04/18/2012	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Tripoint - GD Satcom#page1.tif source=Tripoint - GD Satcom#page2.tif source=Tripoint - GD Satcom#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004759 FRAME: 0680



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TRIPOINT GLOBAL COMMUNICATIONS INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TRIPOINT GLOBAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. " TO "GENERAL DYNAMICS SATCOM TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 6:11 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

Darriet Smith Hindson Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 3693949

DATE: 02-18-05

2385936 8100 050136757

TRADEMARK REEL: 004759 FRAME: 0681 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:20 PM 09/23/2004 FILED 06:11 PM 09/23/2004 SRV 040690980 - 2385936 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF TRIPOINT GLOBAL COMMUNICATIONS INC.

TriPoint Global Communications Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: That the board of directors of the Corporation, by unanimous written consent dated September 23, 2004, adopted and approved the following amendment to the certificate of incorporation of the Corporation, subject to approval by the sole stockholder of the Corporation:

RESOLVED, that the certificate of incorporation of the Corporation be amended by changing the first Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

1. The name of the corporation is General Dynamics SATCOM Technologies, Inc.

SECOND: That this amendment was adopted by written consent of the sole stockholder of the Corporation on September 23, 2004 in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That this amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004759 FRAME: 0682 I, THE UNDERSIGNED, being the Vice President of the Corporation, do hereby make this Certificate, declaring and certifying that this is my set and deed and the facts herein stated are true, and accordingly have hereunto set my hand as of the 23rd day of September, 2004.

Vice President

CRICAGO_1155962_1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004759 FRAME: 0683